

TM Induction Heating Distributor Certificate

T&M Induction Heating hereby certifies that

Applied Engineering services,

Unit:5, 3rd Floor, 165, Sarat Bose Road, Lansdowne Terrace, Deshapriya Park, Kolkata-700 026, West Bengal

is an authorized TM Induction Heating distributor for marketing, selling and providing after-sale services of a selected range of TM Induction Heating products* in the **India** area.

TM Induction Heating undertakes to provide all necessary support and assistance to the distributor as may be required in relation to any matter involving our products.

This certificate is valid until December 31th, 2020 and is renewable annually, provided that all conditions previously agreed with TM Induction Heating are respected.

Sincerely,

Date: February 5th 2019

Rik van Dijk General manager TM Induction Heating T&M TECHNIEK B.V.

Nobelstraat 14

3846 CG Harderwijk

The Netherlands

*Range of products:

- Easytherm series & spare parts.
- SURETHERM series & spare parts.
- EASY HEAT series & spare parts.
- Induction Heating specials.
- Fitting tool kit.